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in 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel, MIKE HUNTER, 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, 

Plaintiff, 

Vv. 

PURDUE PHARMA, L.P., PURDUE PHARMA, INC., and 
THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, INC., 

Defendants/Appellants/ Cross-Appellees/Counter-Appellees, 

-and- 

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., CEPHALON, INC., 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, 

INC., ORTHO-McNEIL-JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, 

INC., n/k/fa JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS,  INC., 
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., n/k/a JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., ALLERGAN, PLC, ffk/a 
ACTAVIS PLC, f/k/a ACTAVIS, INC., f/k/a WATSON 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., WATSON LABORATORIES, 
INC., ACTAVIS LLC, and ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC., fik/a 

WATSON PHARMA, INC., 

Defendants, 

v. 

COMANCHE COUNTY, 

Appellee/Real Party in Interest/Cross-A ppellant/Counter- 
Appellant. 

AAT 
10439946702 % 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 

Sup. Ct. Case No. 117,994 

(Cons. with 117,995) 

Cleveland County 
Case No. CJ-2017-816 

STATE OF oxi CLEVELAND COU } SS. 
FILED 

JUL 14 2019 
In the Office of th Court Clerk MARILYN WILLIAMS 
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COUNTER-DESIGNATION OF RECORD RELATING TO CROSS/COUNTER 

PETITION IN ERROR 

Designation of Record 

X  Counter-Designation of Record 

Amended Designation of Record 

Counter-Appellees, PURDUE PHARMA, L.P., PURDUE PHARMA, INC., and 

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, INC. do not designate any items in addition to 

the items already designated by the parties in these consolidated appeals, including those



items designated by the Purdue Appellants in their Designations of Record filed for each 
appeal on May 24, 2019. 

A. TRANSCRIPTS 

1. Transcripts ordered . 

1. 

| 2. I, [Name], attorney for Appellant or Appellee, as indicated below, hereby state 

: that J have not ordered a transcript. 

3. Statement by attorney for Appellant, Counter or Cross-appellant, Petitioner, or 

Appellant Pro Se. [Appellees (Respondents) need not complete Part (A)(3) of 
form. See 12 O.S. Supp. 1995 § 990A(G)(1)(b) and (G)(2)]. 

I, [Name], attorney for Appellant (or Appellant Pro Se), or Appellee, hereby state that I 

have not ordered a transcript because: 

: (1) a transcript is not necessary for this appeal, or 

(2) no stenographic reporting was made. 

B. EXHIBITS 

1. 

Cc DESIGNATION OF PLEADINGS AND DOCUMENTS 

1. Items are designated by circling the items on a copy of the appearance docket 

attached hereto. (To use this method of designation a copy of the appearance docket 
must be attached to the designation of record with the items circled, and all copies of 
the designation of record filed of record and served on other parties must have a copy 
of the attached appearance docket showing the items circled.) 

OR 

2. Items are designated by listing the item below with the date it was filed in the trial 

court. (E.g., Petition of Plaintiff John Doe--June 6, 1994; First Amended Petition of 

Plaintiff John Doe--June 13, 1994; Answer of Defendant Sara Doe--June 20, 1994; 

Jury Instructions--June 27, 1994), 

D. TRANSCRIPT PAYMENT STATEMENT BY COURT REPORTER 

Part D of this form must be completed by court reporter pursuant to 12 O.S. Supp. 1995 
§ 990A(G) if the designation is filed by an appellant, or counter-designation by appellee, and a



transcript is ordered. 

I, court reporter for the above styled case, do hereby acknowledge 

  

this request for transcript on this day of 2019, and state that I have received full 

  

payment for the transcript described in Section A above and listed below, and that this transcript 

has been prepared. 

  

E. DATE, SIGNATURE, AND SERVICE BY COUNSEL OR PARTY 

a 
DATE: July 11, 2019. Klean a QZ 

SANFORD C. COATS, OBA #18268 
HARVEY D. ELLIS, OBA #2694 
JOSHUA D. BURNS, OBA #32967 
CROWE & DUNLEVY 
A Professional Corporation 
Braniff Building 
324 North Robinson Avenue, Suite 100 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

(405) 235-7700 
(405) 239-6651 (Facsimile) 

sandy.coats@crowedunlevy.com 

harvey.ellis@crowedunlevy.com 

joshua.burns@crowedunlevy.com 

   

ATTORNEYS FOR CROSS-APPELLEES/ 

COUNTER-APPELLEES PURDUE PHARMA, 
L.P., PURDUE PHARMA, INC. AND THE 

PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, INC. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that in addition to filing the original Counter-Designation of Record with 
the Cleveland County Court Clerk, a copy of the foregoing Designation of Record was mailed 

this 11th day of July, 2019, to the following: 

WHITTEN BURRAGE OKLAHOMA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 
Michael Burrage GENERAL 
Reggie Whitten Mike Hunter 
512 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 300 Abby Dillsaver 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Ethan A. Shaner



mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 
rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

NIX, PATTERSON & ROACH, LLP 
Bradley E. Beckworth 

Jeffrey J. Angelovich 

Lloyd “Trey” Nolan Duck, IIT 
Andrew Pate 

Lisa Baldwin 

Brooke A. Churchman 

Nathan B. Hail 

512 N. Broadway Ave., Suite 200 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
jangelovich@npraustin.com 

tduck@nixlaw.com 
dpate@nixlaw.com 
Ibaldwin@nixlaw.com 
bchurchman@nixlaw.com 
nhall@nixlaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

ODOM, SPARKS & JONES PLLC 

Benjamin H. Odom 

John H. Sparks 

Michael W. Ridgeway 

David L. Kinney 

HiPoint Office Building 
2500 McGee Drive Ste. 140 

Oklahoma City, OK 73072 
odomb@odomsparks.com 
sparksj@odomsparks.com 
ridgewaym@odomsparks.com 
kinneyd@odomsparks.com 
Counsel for Defendants Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Johnson & Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho- 

McNeil-Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

n/k/a/ Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

Charles C. Lifland 

313 NE 21st St 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 
ethan.shaner@oag.ok.gov 
Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

NIX, PATTERSON & ROACH, LLP 
Robert Winn Cutler 

Ross Leonoudakis 
Cody Hill 
3600 North Capital of Texas Highway 
Suite B350 
Austin, TX 78746 
winneutler@nixlaw.com 
rossl@nixlaw.com 
codyhill@nixlaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

GLENN COFFEE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 
Glenn Coffee 

915 N. Robinson Ave. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 

Counsel for Plaintiff the State of Oklahoma 

FOLIART, HUFF, OTTAWAY & BOTTOM 

Larry D. Ottaway 

Amy Sherry Fischer 

Andrew Bowman 

Jordyn L. Cartmell 

Kaitlyn Dunn 

201 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, 12th Floor 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

larryottaway@oklahomacounsel.com 

amyfischer@oklahomacounsel.com 
andrewbowman@oklahomacounsel.com 
jordyncartmell@oklahomacounsel.com 
kaitlyndunn@oklahomacounsel.com 
Counsel for Defendants Johnson & Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Janssen 

Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc.



Wallace Moore Allan 

Sabrina H. Strong 

400 S. Hope Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

clifland@omm.com 
tallan@omm.com 
sstrong@omm.com 
Counsel for Defendants Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Johnson & Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

GABLEGOTWALS 
Robert G. McCampbell 
Nicholas V. Merkley 

Leasa M. Stewart 

Jeffrey A. Curran 

Kyle D. Evans 

Ashley E. Quinn 

One Leadership Square, 15th Fl. 

211 North Robinson 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
RMcCampbell@Gablelaw.com 
NMerkley@Gablelaw.com 
LStewart@Gblelaw.com 
JCurran@gablelaw.com 
KEvans@gablelaw.com 
AQuinn@Gablelaw.com 
Counsel for Defendants Cephalon, Inc., 

Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson 

Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC, and 

Actavis Pharma, Inc. fik/a/ Watson 

Pharma, Inc. 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

Collie T. James, IV 

600 Anton Blvd., Suite 1800 

Costa Mesa, CA 92626 

collie. james@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Defendants Cephaton, Inc., 
Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson 

Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC, and 

Actavis Pharma, Inc. f/k/a/ Watson 

Pharma, Inc. 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

Stephen D. Brody 
David K. Roberts 

1625 Eye Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

sbrody@omm.com 
droberts2@omm.com 
Counsel for Defendants Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Johnson & Johnson, 

Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
Steven A. Reed 
Harvey Bartle IV 

Mark A. Fiore 
Rebecca Hillyer 
Evan K. Jacobs 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
steven.reed@morganlewis.com 
harvey. bartle@morganlewis.com 
mark.fiore@morganlewis.com 
rebeccahillyer@morganlewis.com 
evan jacobs@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Defendants Cephalon, Inc., Teva 
Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson 

Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC, and Actavis 

Pharma, Inc. fik/a/ Watson Pharma, Inc. 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
Brian M. Ercole 
Melissa M. Coates 

Martha A. Leibell 

200 S. Biscayne Bivd., Suite 5300 
Miami, FL 33131 
brian.ercole@morganlewis.com 
melissa.coates@morganlewis.com 
martha.leibell@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Defendants Cephalon, Inc., Teva 

Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson



MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

Steven A. Luxton 

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20004 
steven.luxton@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Defendants Cephalon, Inc., 
Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson 

Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC, and 

Actavis Pharma, Inc. f/k/a/ Watson 
Pharma, Ine. 

FULMER SILL LAW GROUP 
MATTHEW J. SILL 
HARRISON C. LUJAN 
P.O. Box 2448 
1101 N. Broadway Ave., Suite 102 

Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
msill@fulmersill.com 
hlujan@fulmersill.com 
Counsel for Comanche County 

THE LANIER LAW FIRM, PC 
REAGAN E. BRADFORD 
100 E. California Ave., Suite 200 

Oklahoma City, OK 73104 
Reagan. Bradford@LanierLawFirm.com 
Counsel for Comanche County 
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Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC, and Actavis 

Pharma, Inc. f’k/a/ Watson Pharma, Inc. 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

Tinos Diamantatos 

77 W. Wacker Dr. 

Chicago, IL 60601 
tinos.diamantatos@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Defendants Cephaton, Inc., Teva 

Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson 

Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC, and Actavis 

Pharma, Inc. f/k/a/ Watson Pharma, Inc. 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

Nancy L. Patterson 

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000 

Houston, TX 77002 

nancy.patterson@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Defendants Cephalon, Inc., Teva 

Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson 

Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC, and Actavis 

Pharma, Inc. f/k/a/ Watson Pharma, Ine. 

ZELBST, HOLMES & BUTLER 
JOHN P. ZELBST 
411 SW 6th St. 
Lawton, OK 73501 

zelbst@zelbst.com 
Counsel for Comanche County 

THE LANIER LAW FIRM, PC 
W. MARK LANIER 
6810 FM 1960 West 
Houston, TX 77069 

ML@LanierLawFirm.com 
unsel for Comanche Co o


